
2024-2025 Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-5   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Baum, Jamie 26-26 954 36.7 152-373 .408 35-103 .340 95-124 .766 37 147 184 7.1 55 1 73 58 40 54 434 16.7
03 Reese, Sophia 26-26 808 31.1 83-223 .372 17-53 .321 66-83 .795 16 57 73 2.8 63 1 57 65 3 30 249 9.6
23 Schipp, Emma 26-26 762 29.3 95-251 .378 2-3 .667 40-57 .702 49 98 147 5.7 69 4 65 60 21 25 232 8.9
12 Gallegos Rodriguez, CK 21-14 492 23.4 62-135 .459 3-12 .250 40-52 .769 51 70 121 5.8 55 2 31 24 22 28 167 8.0
33 Fennell, Katelyn 26-12 581 22.3 69-187 .369 17-74 .230 18-26 .692 22 79 101 3.9 37 0 39 32 7 19 173 6.7
21 Meyer, Julia 25-2 485 19.4 56-153 .366 12-45 .267 40-50 .800 32 40 72 2.9 39 0 20 34 4 17 164 6.6
04 Diaz, Emilia 25-18 480 19.2 43-127 .339 10-44 .227 3-6 .500 15 21 36 1.4 57 3 28 21 2 45 99 4.0
01 Lorenzen, Reagan 19-2 201 10.6 16-71 .225 6-31 .194 4-7 .571 8 17 25 1.3 23 0 7 23 1 5 42 2.2
02 Godoy Rodriguez, María 19-0 129 6.8 17-40 .425 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 3 17 20 1.1 19 0 7 8 2 10 35 1.8
35 Hawkins, Anaya 21-3 142 6.8 7-42 .167 0-11 .000 2-5 .400 13 14 27 1.3 17 0 6 12 5 10 16 0.8
22 Scales, Tori 15-0 55 3.7 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.2 5 0 1 3 0 0 10 0.7
34 Rodriguez, Columba 13-0 52 4.0 2-9 .222 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.4 5 0 3 5 1 0 8 0.6
32 Snowden, Sierra 19-1 86 4.5 3-14 .214 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 3 7 10 0.5 4 0 2 3 1 1 8 0.4
30 D'Elia, Madi 5-0 23 4.6 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 609-1637 .372 105-393 .267 314-420 .748 296 624 920 35.4 451 11 339 359 109 247 1637 62.96
Opponents 26 5250 201.9 627-1517 .413 145-461 .315 361-500 .722 295 757 1052 40.5 410 3 348 438 99 210 1760 67.69

Team Statistics RHIT OPP
SCORING 1637 1760
    Points Per Game 63.0 67.7
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 609-1637 627-1517
    Field Goal Pct .372 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-393 145-461
    3PT FG Pct .267 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 314-420 361-500
    FT Pct .748 .722
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.9
REBOUNDS 920 1052
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 40.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 339 348
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.4
TURNOVERS 359 438
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 247 210
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.1
BLOCKS 109 99
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,290 3,010
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-208 14-215
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-45

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Rose-Hulman 401 405 412 407 12 1637
Opponents 390 416 461 466 27 1760

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 ST. MARY-WOODS L 65-71 429
11/11/24 at Millikin L 80-86 325
11/14/24 PRINCIPIA W 75-63 159
11/30/24 at WashU L 54-105 213
12/01/24 vs DePauw L 37-90 45

* 12/04/24 MANCHESTER W 62-55 179
* 12/07/24 at Bluffton L 54-70 200

12/11/24 at Greenville W 63-54 200
* 12/14/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 83-67 276
* 12/18/24 EARLHAM W 74-59 269

12/20/24 at Spalding W 48-47 96
* 01/04/25 at Berea W 71-68 25
* 01/08/25 at Mt. St. Joseph L 71-80 100
* 01/11/25 TRANSYLVANIA L 48-71 200
* 01/15/25 HANOVER L 70-73 124
* 01/18/25 at Franklin L 64-65 147
* 01/22/25 at Manchester W 53-46 150
* 01/25/25 at Transylvania L 39-62 233
* 01/29/25 FRANKLIN W 72-57 109
* 02/01/25 BEREA L 48-65 115
* 02/05/25 at Hanover W 76-70 325
* 02/08/25 at Anderson (IN) L 68-75 650
* 02/12/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH L 56-68 182
* 02/15/25 BLUFFTON W 76-67 248
* 02/19/25 at Earlham W 69-54 134

02/22/25 at Mt. St. Joseph L 61-72 212

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Baum, Jamie 18-18 659 36.6 106-258 .411 22-70 .314 48-68 .706 24 109 133 7.4 44 1 57 37 33 38 282 15.7
03 Reese, Sophia 18-18 574 31.9 62-160 .388 11-34 .324 57-66 .864 9 44 53 2.9 40 1 39 48 3 20 192 10.7
23 Schipp, Emma 18-18 539 29.9 64-174 .368 2-3 .667 32-44 .727 25 69 94 5.2 47 2 46 37 15 14 162 9.0
12 Gallegos Rodriguez, CK 18-12 420 23.3 52-117 .444 3-12 .250 36-44 .818 45 58 103 5.7 47 2 26 18 21 24 143 7.9
33 Fennell, Katelyn 18-6 379 21.1 46-133 .346 11-50 .220 11-18 .611 13 52 65 3.6 21 0 27 22 6 12 114 6.3
21 Meyer, Julia 18-0 341 18.9 37-104 .356 8-29 .276 31-39 .795 23 22 45 2.5 31 0 15 23 3 15 113 6.3
04 Diaz, Emilia 17-15 373 21.9 37-107 .346 9-35 .257 3-6 .500 13 15 28 1.6 47 3 19 11 2 34 86 5.1
02 Godoy Rodriguez, María 14-0 86 6.1 12-25 .480 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 12 13 0.9 13 0 5 6 2 7 25 1.8
34 Rodriguez, Columba 9-0 33 3.7 2-8 .250 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.4 5 0 2 5 1 0 8 0.9
01 Lorenzen, Reagan 13-1 72 5.5 4-22 .182 1-9 .111 2-3 .667 3 6 9 0.7 10 0 2 5 1 3 11 0.8
35 Hawkins, Anaya 14-1 88 6.3 4-25 .160 0-7 .000 1-3 .333 8 11 19 1.4 8 0 2 6 4 7 9 0.6
22 Scales, Tori 9-0 18 2.0 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.6
32 Snowden, Sierra 12-1 42 3.5 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 2 5 7 0.6 4 0 1 0 1 0 4 0.3
30 D'Elia, Madi 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 429-1143 .375 70-256 .273 226-298 .758 199 439 638 35.4 319 9 241 223 92 174 1154 64.11
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 411-1029 .399 95-319 .298 255-348 .733 197 541 738 41.0 278 2 229 307 68 131 1172 65.11

Team Statistics RHIT OPP
SCORING 1154 1172
    Points Per Game 64.1 65.1
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-1143 411-1029
    Field Goal Pct .375 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-256 95-319
    3PT FG Pct .273 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-298 255-348
    FT Pct .758 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 14.2
REBOUNDS 638 738
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 241 229
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.7
TURNOVERS 223 307
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 174 131
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.3
BLOCKS 92 68
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,702 1,964
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-189 9-218
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Rose-Hulman 275 277 289 307 6 1154
Opponents 266 285 307 299 15 1172

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 MANCHESTER W 62-55 179
12/07/24 at  Bluffton L 54-70 200
12/14/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 83-67 276
12/18/24 EARLHAM W 74-59 269
01/04/25 at  Berea W 71-68 25
01/08/25 at  Mt. St. Joseph L 71-80 100
01/11/25 TRANSYLVANIA L 48-71 200
01/15/25 HANOVER L 70-73 124
01/18/25 at  Franklin L 64-65 147
01/22/25 at  Manchester W 53-46 150
01/25/25 at  Transylvania L 39-62 233
01/29/25 FRANKLIN W 72-57 109
02/01/25 BEREA L 48-65 115
02/05/25 at  Hanover W 76-70 325
02/08/25 at  Anderson (IN) L 68-75 650
02/12/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH L 56-68 182
02/15/25 BLUFFTON W 76-67 248
02/19/25 at  Earlham W 69-54 134


